ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/15/2023 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/15/2023 1929 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/15/2023 3004 CAMPBELL ST SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023 4718 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

5/15/2023 MAGNOLIA/ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP

5/15/2023 WALMART TRAFFIC STOP

5/15/2023 4720 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR AMBULANCE CALL

5/15/2023 RMP23-001247 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/15/2023 RMP23-001248 2600 PLUM GROVE RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/15/2023 2600 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/15/2023 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/15/2023 2301 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/15/2023 3904 WREN LN AMBULANCE CALL

5/15/2023 2118 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023 3207 FREMONT ST 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

5/15/2023 2703 OWL LN AMBULANCE CALL

5/15/2023 1921 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/15/2023 RMP23-001249 1301 ALGONQUIN RD TRESPASSING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/15/2023 RMP23-001251 1921 ALGONQUIN RD DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/15/2023 RMP23-001250 1301 MEIJER DR THEFT CITATION ISSUED

5/15/2023 2785 ALGONQUIN RD INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

5/15/2023 4500 KINGS WALK DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023 2201 OAK LN DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/15/2023 5723 BUCKINGHAM CT ABANDONED AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/16/2023 8:05:02 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/15/2023

5/15/2023
5/15/2023

5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023

5/15/2023

5/15/2023

5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023

5/15/2023
5/15/2023

RMP23-001252

RMP23-001253

RMP23-001254

RMP23-001255

RMP23-001256

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4714 ARBOR DR

CAMPBELL ST/
ROHLWING RD

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
2720 KIRCHOFF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

505 LEXINGTON LN

1300 HICKS RD

1331 GOLF RD

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 5280 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

EASTMAN ST / MEADOW
DR

APPROX LOC: 1905
ROHLWING RD

3802 WILKE RD

216 STILLWATER CT
4976 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1600 HICKS RD

4724 ARBOR DR

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2508 PARK ST
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

STATION REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HOLD UP ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT

911 INFO CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
INFO
STATION REPORT

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

LOUD NOISE
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/16/2023 8:05:02 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/15/2023 2211 ALGONQUIN RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023 5005 NEWPORT DR INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/15/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023 APPROX LOC: NB ARBOR TRAFFIC STOP

SO ALGONQUIN
5/15/2023 3706 RYWICK CT SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/16/2023 8:05:02 AM



