



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/15/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/15/2023		3004 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/15/2023		MAGNOLIA/ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/15/2023		WALMART	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/15/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/15/2023	RMP23-001247	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/15/2023	RMP23-001248	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/15/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023		2301 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023		3904 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/15/2023		2118 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023		3207 FREMONT ST	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023		2703 OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/15/2023		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023	RMP23-001249	1301 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/15/2023	RMP23-001251	1921 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/15/2023	RMP23-001250	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
5/15/2023		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023		4500 KINGS WALK DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023		2201 OAK LN	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/15/2023		5723 BUCKINGHAM CT	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/15/2023	RMP23-001252	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/15/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023		CAMPBELL ST / ROHLWING RD	HOLD UP ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/15/2023		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023		2720 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/15/2023	RMP23-001253	505 LEXINGTON LN	THEFT	
5/15/2023		1300 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023		1331 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023	RMP23-001254	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	STATION REPORT	
5/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 5280 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/15/2023		EASTMAN ST / MEADOW DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 1905 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/15/2023		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/15/2023		216 STILLWATER CT	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023	RMP23-001255	4976 ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	
5/15/2023		1600 HICKS RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023	RMP23-001256	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/15/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023		2508 PARK ST	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/15/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/15/2023		2211 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/15/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/15/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/15/2023		APPROX LOC: NB ARBOR SO ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/15/2023		3706 RYWICK CT	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT